Town of Georgetown

Town of Georgetown 37 The Circle Georgetown, DE 19947



Telephone (302) 856-7391 Fax (302) 856-6348 www.georgetowndel.com

Notice of Election

The Town of Georgetown will hold its Annual Municipal Election Saturday, May 11, 2024 from 8:00 a.m. until 6:00 p.m.

<u>Mayor</u>

William E. West

Angela Townsend

Voter Registration:

Register to vote before Wednesday, May 8th, with the Sussex County Department of Elections: 119 North Race Street, Georgetown DE 19947, (302) 856-5367

Absentee Voting

Any registered voter of the Town of Georgetown, who wishes to vote by absentee voting, may do so by obtaining an "Affidavit for Absentee Voting" at the Town Administrative Office. The Affidavit will be available Monday, April 22, 2024. Once the completed Affidavit is received by the Town, an official absentee ballot can either be mailed or picked up at the Town Administrative Office. The deadline for voting by absentee ballot in person is Friday, May 10, 2024 at 4:00pm.